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7:58 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$80,000 Prix Francois Boutin Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	07/07/2019	 Too Darn Hot	 L Dettori	 58.0kg	 1:21.29

1400m
DEAUVILLE Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (€)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1400m
	 1	 2113
	 2	 1
	 3	 12
	 4	 1
	 5	 3521

Kumite
Majestic One
Grey Man (fr)
Evade (fr)
Mythology (ire)

	 4-�2�-1-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�2�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-1-1

	 $44,690	 2	uk-c	 57	 [	 2]	
	 $3,672	 2	uk-c	 57	 [	 3]	
	 $30,299	 2	fr-c	 57	 [	 1]	
	 $27,876	 2	fr-c	 57	 [	 5]	
	 $19,381	 2	ire-c	 57	 [	 4]	

M Guyon
W Buick
M Grandin
O Murphy
R L Moore

17.6%
23.1%
15.5%
16.4%
23.6%

J Reynier
C Appleby
P Cottier
A Fabre
J P O’brien

21.2%
28.4%
17.4%
20.1%
14.3%

	 --	 --	 -81
	 --	 --	 -69
	 --	 --	 -45
	 --	 --	 -11

	 93	 93	 +6

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 Evade (fr)
	 2	 Majestic One
	 3	 Grey Man (fr)
	 1	 Kumite

-------------------------------------- 4	 Evade (fr)	 100% 2	 Majestic One	 100%
3	 Grey Man (fr)	 83%
5	 Mythology (ire)	 83%

2	 Majestic One	 1:25.43
3	 Grey Man (fr)	 1:25.44
5	 Mythology (ire)	 1:29.28

Race Preview: Evade (fr) Racing in good form. Majestic One Godolphin colt who was a convincing winner on debut. Grey Man (fr) Track 
and 1400m distance specialist. Well placed to give a good showing. Kumite Track specialist who will run well.

1 	 Kumite Total: 4-2-1-1 Turf: 4-2-1-1 Good: 3-2-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$44,690 (NG): 4-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-uk-c   Dark Angel (IRE) -- Nawassi (UK) Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
J Reynier Wins: 1100 1200 Places: 1000-1200 . Owner: Mme E Gilliar

29.05.23	SDP	 1100g	 HCP	 19	 58.5	 A Orani	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	10	 Pepete	 1:06.45	 ...... 1.00	 ...........................Salon-De-Provence
28.06.23	MSB	 1200g	 HCP	 0	 57.5	 A Orani	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 6	 Pepete	 1:07.73	 ...... 2.50	 ................................Marseille-Borely
23.07.23	LAT	 1200g	 HCP	 81	 58	 A Orani	 [	10]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	10	 Zorken	 1:12.62	 ...... 2.00	 ............................. La Teste de Buch
 21 days	 DEA		1400			   57	 M Guyon	 [	 2]	 M Guyon - Kumite: 1-0-1-0	   Last Win: 28/06/23 (46 Days)

2 	 Majestic One Total: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Good: 1-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$3,672 (NG): 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2-uk-c   Teofilo (IRE) -- Empress Consort (UK) Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time: D 1:25.43g (60.5)1400m: 1-1-0-0
C Appleby Wins: 1400 Places: 1400 . Owner: Godolphin

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
18.06.23	DON	 1400g	 HCP	 69	 60.5	 W Buick	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 7	 Tees Touch	 1:25.43	 ...... 0.75	 ........................ always doing enough
 56 days	 DEA		1400			   57	 W Buick	 [	 3]	 W Buick - Majestic One: 1-1-0-0	   Last Win: 18/06/23 (56 Days)

3 	 Grey Man (fr) Total: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Good: 1-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$30,299 (NG): 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-c   Wootton Bassett (UK) -- Top Toss (IRE) Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Best Time: L 1:25.44s (57.5)1400m: 2-1-1-0
P Cottier Wins: 1400 Places: 1400 . Owner: J Dubois/jp Dubois

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
03.06.23	LYO	 1400g	 HCP	 27	 56.5	 M Grandin	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 7	 Cape Cannon	 1:28.41	 ...... 2.00	 ...................................... Lyon-Parilly
25.06.23	LYO	 1400s	 HCP	 45	 57.5	 M Grandin	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 6	 Laulne	 1:25.39	 ...... 0.12	 ...................................... Lyon-Parilly
 49 days	 DEA		1400			   57	 M Grandin	 [	 1]	 M Grandin - Grey Man (fr): 2-1-1-0	   Last Win: 03/06/23 (71 Days)

4 	 Evade (fr) Total: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$27,876 (NG): 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 1-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2chestnut-fr-c   Wootton Bassett (UK) -- Angel Falls (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
A Fabre Wins: 1200 Places: 1200 . Owner: Qatar Racing Limited

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
09.07.23	DEA	 1200s	 HCP	 11	 58	 M Barzalona	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 6	 Follow Me	 1:14.56	 ...... 0.06	 .......................................... Deauville
 35 days	 DEA		1400			   57	 O Murphy	 [	 5]	 O Murphy - Evade (fr): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 09/07/23 (35 Days)

5 	 Mythology (ire) Total: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Good: 2-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$19,381 (NG): 4-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-ire-c   Starspangledbanner (AUS) -- Rely On Me (IRE) Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Best Time: C 1:29.28s (59.5)1400m: 2-1-1-0
J P O’brien Wins: 1400 Places: 1200-1400 . Owner: Tabor/magnier/smith/temev

02.07.23	CUR	 1200g	 G2	 88	 59.5	 D Mcmonagle	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	 9	 Bucanero Fuerte	 1:09.97	 ...... 6.56	 .....................................never nearer
22.07.23	CUR	 1400s	 HCP	 71	 59.5	 D Mcmonagle	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 9	 Henry Longfellow	 1:28.58	 ...... 1.75	 ................... no impression on winner 
31.07.23	GAL	 1400h	 HCP	 87	 59.5	 D Mcmonagle	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 7	 Sea The Polaris	 1:35.37	 ...... 2.25	 ...................................... kept on well
 13 days	 DEA		1400		  93	 57	 R L Moore	 [	 4]	 R L Moore - Mythology (ire): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 31/07/23 (13 Days)



2
8:33 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$80,000 Prix Minerve Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	--

2500m
DEAUVILLE Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (€)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 2500m
	 1	 2612
	 2	 51
	 3	 2131
	 4	 132312
	 5	 4113
	 6	 221113
	 7	 3271
	 8	 62213
	 9	 12312

Dschingis Star (fr)
Angel Guidance
Winning Side (fr)
Perama (fr)
Tasmania (ger)
Engaliwe (fr)
Shamwari (usa)
Scarlett O’hara (fr)
Crack Of Light

	 4-�1�-2-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 4-�2�-1-1
	 7-�2�-2-3
	 4-�2�-0-1
	 7-�3�-2-1
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 5-�1�-2-1
	 5-�2�-2-1

	 $17,965	 3	fr-f	 56	 [	 8]	
	 $8,717	 3	uk-f	 56	 [	 7]	
	 $32,336	 3	fr-f	 56	 [	 9]	
	 $51,067	 3	fr-f	 56	 [	 5]	
	 $127,075	 3	ger-f	 56	 [	 1]	
	 $79,860	 3	fr-f	 56	 [	 3]	
	 $15,009	 3	usa-f	 56	 [	 6]	
	 $18,322	 3	fr-f	 56	 [	 2]	B
	 $64,353	 3	uk-f	 56	 [	 4]	

C Demuro
M Barzalona
P Bazire
M Guyon
B Murzabayev
A Lemaitre
R L Moore
W Buick
T Marquand

14.4%
18.7%

8.3%
17.6%
12.0%
10.4%
23.6%
23.1%
13.7%

Y Barberot
A Fabre
P Bary
F Rohaut
F Graffard
M Cesandri
J P O’brien
J Harrington
W Haggas

15.9%
20.1%
14.9%
15.2%
18.5%

8.9%
14.3%
10.1%
21.8%

	 --	 --	 -76
	 --	 --	 -60
	 --	 --	 -80
	 --	 --	 -85

	 --	 --	-106
	 --	 --	 -92
	 96	 96	 +1
	100	 100	 -1

	 86	 102	 +5

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 2500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2500M
	 5	 Tasmania (ger)
	 8	 Scarlett O’hara (fr)
	 9	 Crack Of Light
	 4	 Perama (fr)

-------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Tasmania (ger) Great horse and jockey partnership, expect a good showing. Scarlett O’hara (fr) Big chance to score here. 
Crack Of Light Track specialist who will run well. Perama (fr) Consistent filly with solid form references.

1 	 Dschingis Star (fr) Total: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Good: 2-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$17,965 (NG): 4-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3grey-fr-f   Dschingis Secret (GER) -- Pristina (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Best Time:-- --2500m: 0-0-0-0
Y Barberot Wins: 2000 Places: 1600-2000 . Owner: Avatara S A

06.05.23	DEP	 1800g	 HCP	 0	 58	 D Provost	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 6	 ($	 --)	16	 First Snow Moon	 2:06.70	 ...... 9.88	 ............................................. Dieppe
05.06.23	CTB	 2000s	 HCP	 14	 56.5	 D Provost	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 9	 Druide	 2:03.94	 ...... 3.00	 ...................................Chateaubriant
28.06.23	CHA	 2000g	 HCP	 76	 55.5	 A Pouchin	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 9	 Woodchuck	 2:03.22	 ...... 0.50	 ...........................................Chantilly
 46 days	 DEA		2500			   56	 C Demuro	 [	 8]	 C Demuro - Dschingis Star (fr): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 05/06/23 (69 Days)

2 	 Angel Guidance Total: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$8,717 (NG): 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-uk-f   Mastercraftsman (IRE) -- Above The Clouds (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --2500m: 1-1-0-0
A Fabre Wins: 2400 Places: 2400 . Owner: Ballymore Thoroughbred Ra

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
13.06.23	COM	2000g	 HCP	 3	 56.5	 B Murzabayev	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	 9	 Hasapiko	 2:08.72	 ...... 6.00	 .......................................Compiegne
20.07.23	VIC	 2400s	 HCP	 60	 57	 B Murzabayev	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 8	 Kathina	 2:35.32	 ...... 2.50	 ................................................Vichy
 24 days	 DEA		2500			   56	 M Barzalona	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona - Angel Guidance: 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 20/07/23 (24 Days)

3 	 Winning Side (fr) Total: 4-2-1-1 Turf: 4-2-1-1 Good: 3-2-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$32,336 (NG): 4-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Fastnet Rock (AUS) -- Uruguay (IRE) Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --2500m: 1-1-0-0
P Bary Wins: 2000 2400 Places: 2000-2400 . Owner: E Adeshazan/e Puerari E Monceau

24.05.23	LEN	 2000g	 HCP	 0	 58	 P Bazire	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	11	 Del Cielo	 2:05.95	 ...... 1.00	 ...........................................Le Mans
14.06.23	STC	 2000g	 HCP	 63	 57.5	 P Bazire	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 7	 Wild Pansy	 2:14.61	 ...... 2.06	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
25.07.23	DEP	 2400g	 HCP	 80	 55.5	 P Bazire	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 5	 Nassandres	 2:49.90	 ...... 1.50	 ............................................. Dieppe
 19 days	 DEA		2500			   56	 P Bazire	 [	 9]	 P Bazire - Winning Side (fr): 4-2-1-1	   Last Win: 25/07/23 (19 Days)

4 	 Perama (fr) Total: 7-2-2-3 Turf: 6-1-2-3 Good: 4-2-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$51,067 (NG): 7-2-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Siyouni -- Paratonnerre (UK) Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-2 Best Time:-- --2500m: 2-1-1-0
F Rohaut Wins: 2000 2400 Places: 1600-2400 . Owner: Ecurie Des Charmes

23.04.23	TOU	 2000h	 HCP	 74	 56	 V Seguy	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 8	 Cracksmania	 2:12.30	 ...... 3.00	 .......................................... Toulouse
22.05.23	LAT	 2400g	 HCP	 76	 55.5	 V Seguy	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 5	 Captain’s Choice	 2:38.92	 ...... 0.75	 ............................. La Teste de Buch
27.06.23	TOU	 2400g	 HCP	 85	 55.5	 V Seguy	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 5	 Gallerist	 2:29.20	 ...... 0.06	 .......................................... Toulouse
 47 days	 DEA		2500			   56	 M Guyon	 [	 5]	 M Guyon - Perama (fr): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 22/05/23 (83 Days)

5 	 Tasmania (ger) Total: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 4-2-0-1 Good: 2-1-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-1-0-0
Stakes:$127,075 (NG): 4-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-ger-f   Australia (UK) -- Tusked Wings (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --2500m: 0-0-0-0
F Graffard Wins: 2000(2) Places: 2000 . Owner: Gestut Schlenderhan

07.04.23	STC	 2000g	 HCP	 10	 58	 B Murzabayev	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 8	 Hasapiko	 2:15.80	 ...... 1.25	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
19.05.23	CHA	 2000s	 HCP	 0	 57	 M Barzalona	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 5	 Yorokobi	 2:10.31	 ...... 0.06	 ...........................................Chantilly
18.06.23	CHA	 2000g	 HCP	 106	 57.5	 T Marquand	 [	10]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	15	 Blue Rose Cen	 2:05.09	 ...... 4.06	 ...........................................Chantilly
 56 days	 DEA		2500			   56	 B Murzabayev	 [	 1]	 B Murzabayev - Tasmania (ger): 1-1-0-0	   Last Win: 19/05/23 (86 Days)



6 	 Engaliwe (fr) Total: 7-3-2-1 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Good: 5-2-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-0-1-0
Stakes:$79,860 (NG): 7-3-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Galiway (UK) -- Don’t Look Back (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Best Time:-- --2500m: 1-0-0-1
M Cesandri Wins: 1800 2000 2200 Places: 1600-2400 . Owner: Lr3/ecl/p Perez/p Filliat

31.03.23	CHA	 2000s	 HCP	 13	 57.5	 A Lemaitre	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 7	 Kovanof	 2:14.03	 ...... 1.50	 ...........................................Chantilly
07.05.23	LON	 2200h	 HCP	 99	 56	 A Lemaitre	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 7	 Iznik	 2:25.64	 ...... 0.06	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
04.06.23	CHA	 2400g	 HCP	 92	 57.5	 A Lemaitre	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 7	 Ottery	 2:25.99	 ...... 7.00	 ...........................................Chantilly
 70 days	 DEA		2500			   56	 A Lemaitre	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre - Engaliwe (fr): 6-3-1-1	   Last Win: 07/05/23 (98 Days)

7 	 Shamwari (usa) Total: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Good: 4-1-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$15,009 (NG): 4-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-usa-f   Justify (USA) -- Adeste Fideles (USA) Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2500m: 1-0-1-0
J P O’brien Wins: 2200 Places: 2200-2400 . Owner: Nagle/magnier/tabor/smith

08.06.23	LEO	 2400g	 HCP	 90	 57.5	 D Mcmonagle	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 5	 Tower Of London	 2:42.60	 ...... 1.75	 .....kept on without threatening winner
28.06.23	NAA	 2000g	 HCP	 87	 58	 D Mcdonogh	 [	10]		 -	 -	 7	 ($	 --)	 9	 Library	 2:07.00	 ...... 4.00	 ............... kept on without threatening 
12.07.23	DUN	 2200s	 HCP	 95	 58.5	 D Mcdonogh	 [	10]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	14	 Van Demon	 2:16.17	 ...... 3.25	 ............................................... easily
 32 days	 DEA		2500		  96	 56	 R L Moore	 [	 6]	 R L Moore - Shamwari (usa): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 12/07/23 (32 Days)

8 	 Scarlett O’hara (fr) Total: 5-1-2-1 Turf: 5-1-2-1 Good: 4-1-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$18,322 (B): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Frankel (UK) -- Dream Of Tara (IRE) Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --2500m: 2-1-1-0
J Harrington Wins: 2400 Places: 2000-2800 . Owner: Mlle Pf O’kelly

19.05.23	LEO	 2400g	 HCP	 80	 57.5	 S Foley	 [	11]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	12	 Shamida	 2:37.08	 ...... 0.50	 ................... no impression on winner 
07.06.23	CUR	 2400g	 HCP	 89	 57.5	 N M Crosse	 [	 8]	P	-	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	13	 Bindi Sue	 2:37.92	 ...... 1.50	 ................ stayed on well final furlong
13.07.23	LEO	 2800g	 G3	 101	 55	 S Foley	 [	 6]	P	-	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	11	 Shamida	 3:00.98	 ...... 0.88	 ...... no extra in 3rd inside final furlong
 31 days	 DEA		2500		  100	 56	 W Buick	 [	 2]	B W Buick - Scarlett O’hara (fr): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 07/06/23 (67 Days)

9 	 Crack Of Light Total: 5-2-2-1 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Good: 4-2-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$64,353 (NG): 5-2-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3-uk-f   Kingman (UK) -- Dawn Horizons (UK) Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --2500m: 2-1-1-0
W Haggas Wins: 1900 2400 Places: 1900-2400 . Owner: A Oppenheimer

20.05.23	NBU	 2000g	 HCP	 89	 58	 T Marquand	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 8	 Warm Heart	 2:08.67	 ...... 2.12	 ...............went 3rd and no impression 
15.06.23	LON	 2400g	 HCP	 101	 57.5	 M Barzalona	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 7	 Iznik	 2:34.51	 ...... 0.25	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
14.07.23	LON	 2400s	 HCP	 97	 56.5	 T Marquand	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 5	 Rue Boissonade	 2:28.71	 ...... 2.50	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 30 days	 DEA		2500		  102	 56	 T Marquand	 [	 4]	 T Marquand - Crack Of Light: 2-0-1-1	   Last Win: 15/06/23 (59 Days)
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9:15 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$55,000 Des Chenettes Handicap 
(Class ) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	--

1900m
DEAUVILLE Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (€)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1900m
	 1	 334421
	 2	 414503
	 3	 355145
	 4	 211367
	 5	 021224
	 6	 015145
	 7	 634153
	 8	 561164
	 9	 311640
	10	012340
	11	351900
	12	124243
	13	063211
	14	 3160
	15	750610
	16	521068

Azka (fr)
Durango (fr)
Woodstock City
Magellan (fr)
El Chaco (ire)
Yes Zara (fr)
Cameron (fr)
I’m A Believer (fr)
Melbora (fr)
Manada (fr)
Valentino Face (fr)
Grecian Bonanza
Bo Lywood (fr)
Snowfinch (ire)
Oak Hill (fr)
See The Light (fr)

	 7-�1�-1-2
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 8-�1�-0-3
	 10-�2�-1-1
	 7-�1�-3-0
	 6-�2�-0-0
	 7-�1�-0-2
	 8-�2�-0-0
	 10-�2�-0-2
	 6-�1�-1-1
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 8-�1�-2-3
	 11-�3�-1-1
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 11-�1�-2-1

	 $45,540	 3	fr-g	 59	 [	 9]	B
	 $19,856	 3	fr-g	 58	 [	10]	
	 $26,810	 3	uk-c	 57.5	 [	14]	
	 $32,668	 3	fr-c	 57	 [	11]	
	 $23,215	 3	ire-g	 56.5	 [	12]	
	 $24,929	 3	fr-f	 56	 [	 7]	
	 $26,071	 3	fr-c	 56	 [	 6]	
	 $26,971	 3	fr-c	 55.5	 [	 5]	B
	 $26,008	 3	fr-f	 55.5	 [	13]	
	 $18,031	 3	fr-f	 55.5	 [	 3]	
	 $18,078	 3	fr-g	 55.5	 [	15]	
	 $38,180	 3	uk-c	 55	 [	 4]	
	 $36,283	 3	fr-c	 55	 [	 1]	
	 $11,150	 3	ire-f	 54.5	 [	16]	
	 $10,055	 3	fr-c	 54.5	 [	 2]	
	 $22,529	 3	fr-g	 54	 [	 8]	

S Ladjadj
A Nicco
A Lemaitre
M Guyon
S Planque
A Crastus
B Murzabayev
S Pasquier
L Boisseau
Non Partant
C Soumillon
C Demuro
T Trullier
M Barzalona
T Bachelot
T Piccone

25.0%
5.8%

10.4%
17.6%

9.9%
9.7%

12.0%
11.0%

4.5%
--%

14.8%
14.4%

9.7%
18.7%
10.9%
10.8%

C & Y Lerner
D Satalia
Chr Head
F Graffard
A G Botti
C Ferland
M Munch
F Chappet
Mrs G Rarick
F Vermeulen
F Chappet
J C Rouget
L Pontoir
H Pantall
S Wattel
G Hernon

9.0%
10.7%
29.8%
18.5%
10.3%
16.7%

6.6%
14.8%

7.4%
9.7%

14.8%
23.4%

9.9%
12.9%
14.3%

8.0%

	 --	 --	 -70
	 --	 --	 -69
	 --	 --	 -75
	 --	 --	 -65

	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	 -59
	 --	 --	 -53
	 --	 --	 -70

	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	 -77
	 --	 --	 -72
	 --	 --	 -69

	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	 -37
	 --	 --	 -40
	 --	 --	 -61

	 3-�0�-0-2
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 5-�1�-3-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 7	 Cameron (fr)
	 13	Bo Lywood (fr)
	 1	 Azka (fr)
	 12	Grecian Bonanza

-------------------------------------- 1	 Azka (fr)	 67%
5	 El Chaco (ire)	 67%
11	Valentino Face (fr)	 50%
12	Grecian Bonanza	 33%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Cameron (fr) Was prominent last time and finished strongly for a close third over 2000m. Bo Lywood (fr) Is a big chance to 
make it 3 in a row. Azka (fr) Great horse and jockey partnership. Grecian Bonanza Ultra consistent galloper and who can play a part in the 
finish.

1 	 Azka (fr) Total: 7-1-1-2 AWT: 3-0-0-2 Good: 5-0-1-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$45,540 (B): 6-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 2-1-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-g   Wootton Bassett (UK) -- Scalambra (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --1899m: 3-0-0-2
C & Y Lerner Wins: 2000 Places: 1800-2200 . Owner: A Mamou

07.05.23	LON	 2000h	 HCP	 70	 56	 C Soumillon	 [	13]	B	-	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	15	 Splendino	 2:20.98	 ...... 3.00	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
08.06.23	LON	 2200g	 HCP	 76	 56.5	 C Soumillon	 [	 3]	B	-	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	16	 Haptics	 2:24.39	 ...... 0.06	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
02.07.23	DEA	 2000s	 HCP	 70	 57	 S Ladjadj	 [	14]	B	-	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	16	 Zahyana	 2:05.97	 ...... 0.06	 .......................................... Deauville
 42 days	 DEA		1899			   59	 S Ladjadj	 [	 9]	B S Ladjadj - Azka (fr): 1-1-0-0	   Last Win: 02/07/23 (42 Days)

2 	 Durango (fr) Total: 7-1-0-1 AWT: 4-1-0-0 Good: 5-1-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 3-0-0-0
Stakes:$19,856 (NG): 7-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3grey-fr-g   Dark Angel (IRE) -- Cersei (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1899m: 5-1-0-1
D Satalia Wins: 1800 Places: 1800 . Owner: J N Temam

28.04.23	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 61	 54.5	 T Piccone	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	11	 Alashar	 1:57.17	 ...... 2.31	 ...........................................Chantilly
09.05.23	CHA	 1600s	 HCP	 73	 58	 H Journiac	 [	 6]		 -	 -	10	 ($	 --)	10	 Greenwood	 1:47.18	 .... 10.94	 ...........................................Chantilly
01.06.23	LON	 1800g	 HCP	 69	 58	 M Barzalona	 [	 9]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	15	 Aalto	 1:52.23	 ...... 2.25	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 73 days	 DEA		1899			   58	 A Nicco	 [	10]	 A Nicco - Durango (fr): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 04/12/22 (252 Days)

3 	 Woodstock City Total: 8-1-0-3 AWT: 2-0-0-2 Good: 5-1-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-0-1
Stakes:$26,810 (NG): 7-1-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3-uk-c   Churchill (IRE) -- White Witch (USA) Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --1899m: 3-0-0-1
Chr Head Wins: 2000 Places: 1500-2000 . Owner: Gl Racing

19.05.23	NCY	 2000g	 HCP	 70	 58	 E Verhestraeten	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	14	 	 1:59.44	 ...... 5.00	 .............................................. Nancy
01.06.23	LON	 1800g	 HCP	 64	 57.5	 A Lemaitre	 [	11]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	15	 Aalto	 1:52.23	 ...... 3.75	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
31.07.23	DEP	 1800h	 HCP	 75	 57.5	 A Lemaitre	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	16	 Ravioli	 2:03.30	 ...... 4.31	 ............................................. Dieppe
 13 days	 DEA		1899			   57.5	 A Lemaitre	 [	14]	 A Lemaitre - Woodstock City: 7-0-0-3	   Last Win: 19/05/23 (86 Days)

4 	 Magellan (fr) Total: 10-2-1-1 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 2-1-0-0
Stakes:$32,668 (NG): 9-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-c   Roaring Lion (USA) -- Rose Et Noire (IRE) Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-1 Best Time:-- --1899m: 2-0-1-0
F Graffard Wins: 2000(2) Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: Ecurie Lenglet

07.05.23	LON	 2000h	 HCP	 77	 57.5	 A Pouchin	 [	11]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	15	 Splendino	 2:20.98	 ...... 2.00	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
08.06.23	LON	 2200g	 HCP	 75	 58	 A Pouchin	 [	14]		 -	 -	 6	 ($	 --)	16	 Haptics	 2:24.39	 ...... 2.00	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
31.07.23	DEP	 1800h	 HCP	 65	 57	 M Guyon	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 7	 ($	 --)	16	 Ravioli	 2:03.30	 ...... 7.56	 ............................................. Dieppe
 13 days	 DEA		1899			   57	 M Guyon	 [	11]	 M Guyon - Magellan (fr): 1-0-0-0	   Last Win: 18/04/23 (117 Days)



5 	 El Chaco (ire) Total: 7-1-3-0 AWT: 5-1-3-0 Good: 6-1-3-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-0-1-0
Stakes:$23,215 (NG): 7-1-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 1-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

3bay-ire-g   Al Kazeem (UK) -- Look At That (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1899m: 5-1-3-0
A G Botti Wins: 1800 Places: 1800 . Owner: Ecurie Brillantissime

06.01.23	DEA	 1800s	 HCP	 0	 57.5	 F Valle Skar	 [	11]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	11	 Worth A Team	 2:00.08	 ...... 0.75	 .......................................... Deauville
11.02.23	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 0	 58.5	 S Planque	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	13	 Big Rock	 1:56.96	 ...... 5.50	 ...........................................Chantilly
04.03.23	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 0	 58.5	 S Planque	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	 8	 Engaliwe	 1:59.63	 ...... 0.88	 ...........................................Chantilly
162 days	 DEA		1899			   56.5	 S Planque	 [	12]	 S Planque - El Chaco (ire): 2-0-1-0	   Last Win: 12/12/22 (244 Days)

6 	 Yes Zara (fr) Total: 6-2-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$24,929 (NG): 6-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Zarak -- Yes I Do (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --1899m: 1-0-0-0
C Ferland Wins: 2200(2) Places: 2200 . Owner: Mme B Chartier Lemoine

26.04.23	LAT	 2200s	 HCP	 72	 55.5	 E Corallo	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 7	 Torneo	 2:26.20	 ...... 0.50	 ............................. La Teste de Buch
22.05.23	LAT	 2400g	 HCP	 71	 55.5	 E Corallo	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	 5	 Perama	 2:38.92	 ...... 2.00	 ............................. La Teste de Buch
27.06.23	TOU	 2400g	 HCP	 59	 55.5	 E Corallo	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	 5	 Gallerist	 2:29.20	 .... 10.06	 .......................................... Toulouse
 47 days	 DEA		1899			   56	 A Crastus	 [	 7]	 A Crastus - Yes Zara (fr): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 26/04/23 (109 Days)

7 	 Cameron (fr) Total: 7-1-0-2 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Good: 5-1-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$26,071 (NG): 7-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-c   Dabirsim -- Cosma (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --1899m: 3-1-0-1
M Munch Wins: 1800 Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: E Schwaiger

26.05.23	COM	1800g	 HCP	 71	 58	 R Mangione	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 9	 Beshtani	 1:49.93	 ...... 0.06	 .......................................Compiegne
10.06.23	LYO	 1600g	 HCP	 63	 57	 R Mangione	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	 6	 Belle Et Grise	 1:42.15	 ...... 7.25	 ...................................... Lyon-Parilly
14.07.23	LON	 2000s	 HCP	 53	 57.5	 B Murzabayev	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 6	 Hasapiko	 2:05.47	 ...... 3.50	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 30 days	 DEA		1899			   56	 B Murzabayev	 [	 6]	 B Murzabayev - Cameron (fr): 1-0-0-1	   Last Win: 26/05/23 (79 Days)

8 	 I’m A Believer (fr) Total: 8-2-0-0 AWT: 3-1-0-0 Good: 5-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$26,971 (B): 5-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 2-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-c   Seabhac (USA) -- Winds Up (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --1899m: 2-0-0-0
F Chappet Wins: 1600(2) Places: 1600 . Owner: A Gilibert

14.04.23	STC	 1600s	 HCP	 64	 59	 S Pasquier	 [	 4]	B	-	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	11	 Villemacho	 1:50.27	 ...... 0.25	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
01.06.23	LON	 1800g	 HCP	 59	 55.5	 S Pasquier	 [	 5]	B	-	 -	 6	 ($	 --)	15	 Aalto	 1:52.23	 ...... 3.88	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
02.07.23	DEA	 2000s	 HCP	 70	 57	 S Pasquier	 [	 2]	B	-	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	16	 Azka	 2:05.97	 ...... 0.25	 .......................................... Deauville
 42 days	 DEA		1899			   55.5	 S Pasquier	 [	 5]	B S Pasquier - I’m A Believer (fr): 4-1-0-0	   Last Win: 14/04/23 (121 Days)

9 	 Melbora (fr) Total: 10-2-0-2 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 8th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$26,008 (NG): 10-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay f.-fr-f   Martinborough (JPN) -- Melodora (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Best Time:-- --1899m: 1-0-0-0
Mrs G Rarick Wins: 1400 1500 Places: 1000-1500 . Owner: J Bell/s L Born

13.06.23	COM	1400g	 HCP	 71	 58	 D Santiago	 [	10]		 -	 -	 6	 ($	 --)	17	 Camelot Song	 1:26.59	 ...... 1.25	 .......................................Compiegne
06.07.23	LON	 1600s	 HCP	 84	 56	 S Pasquier	 [	13]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	16	 Une Perle	 1:39.62	 ...... 1.94	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
31.07.23	DEP	 1800h	 HCP	 0	 55.5	 S Pasquier	 [	15]		 -	 -	14	 ($	 --)	16	 Ravioli	 2:03.30	 .... 40.94	 ............................................. Dieppe
 13 days	 DEA		1899			   55.5	 L Boisseau	 [	13]	 L Boisseau - Melbora (fr): 1-1-0-0	   Last Win: 28/05/23 (77 Days)

10	 Manada (fr) Total: 6-1-1-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 7th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$18,031 (NG): 6-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Anodin (IRE) -- Makana (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Best Time:-- --1899m: 0-0-0-0
F Vermeulen Wins: 2600 Places: 2400-2600 . Owner: Ecuries Serge Stempniak

29.05.23	SDP	 2400g	 HCP	 79	 62.5	 C Lecoeuvre	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 8	 Vittvitt	 2:34.94	 ...... 2.56	 ...........................Salon-De-Provence
17.06.23	LYO	 2400g	 HCP	 59	 56	 C Lecoeuvre	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	 6	 Zarir	 2:38.15	 ...... 4.75	 ...................................... Lyon-Parilly
19.07.23	VIC	 2400s	 HCP	 77	 59.5	 C Demuro	 [	11]		 -	 -	10	 ($	 --)	16	 Beautiful Memory	 2:30.84	 ...... 3.38	 ................................................Vichy
 25 days	 DEA		1899			   55.5	 Non Partant	 [	 3]	 Non Partant - Manada (fr): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 27/04/23 (108 Days)

11	 Valentino Face (fr) Total: 7-1-0-1 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Good: 5-1-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 2-0-0-1
Stakes:$18,078 (NG): 7-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 2-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-g   Almanzor -- Asumi (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1899m: 1-0-0-0
F Chappet Wins: 1500 Places: 1500-1600 . Owner: A Gilibert / L Disaro

04.03.23	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 27	 57	 I Mendizabal	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 9	 ($	 --)	 9	 Big Rock	 1:48.69	 .... 17.44	 ...........................................Chantilly
07.04.23	STC	 1400g	 HCP	 45	 57	 I Mendizabal	 [	 8]		 -	 -	11	 ($	 --)	12	 Le Boss	 1:27.46	 .... 13.62	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
06.07.23	LON	 1600s	 HCP	 72	 57	 C Demuro	 [	14]		 -	 -	13	 ($	 --)	16	 Une Perle	 1:39.62	 ...... 7.06	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 38 days	 DEA		1899			   55.5	 C Soumillon	 [	15]	 C Soumillon - Valentino Face (fr): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 10/02/23 (184 Days)

12	 Grecian Bonanza Total: 8-1-2-3 AWT: 3-1-0-2 Good: 4-1-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 9th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$38,180 (NG): 8-1-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 1-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-uk-c   Ribchester (IRE) -- Chrysale (UK) Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Best Time:-- --1899m: 1-1-0-0
J C Rouget Wins: 1800 Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: Mme C Kairis

07.05.23	LON	 2000h	 HCP	 74	 55.5	 C Demuro	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	15	 Splendino	 2:20.98	 ...... 0.75	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
08.06.23	LON	 2200g	 HCP	 71	 56	 C Demuro	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	16	 Haptics	 2:24.39	 ...... 1.62	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
02.07.23	DEA	 2000s	 HCP	 69	 56.5	 C Demuro	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	16	 Azka	 2:05.97	 ...... 0.19	 .......................................... Deauville
 42 days	 DEA		1899			   55	 C Demuro	 [	 4]	 C Demuro - Grecian Bonanza: 5-0-1-2	   Last Win: 10/02/23 (184 Days)

13	 Bo Lywood (fr) Total: 11-3-1-1 AWT: 4-1-0-0 Good: 7-3-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 12th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$36,283 (NG): 10-3-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-c   Galiway (UK) -- Eva Gonzales (IRE) Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --1899m: 1-1-0-0
L Pontoir Wins: 1300 1800 2000 Places: 1300-2000 . Owner: P Larroude/r Dupuy-naulot

28.05.23	STC	 1500g	 HCP	 58	 56	 A Lemaitre	 [	 9]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	14	 Charlotte Bay	 1:35.17	 ...... 0.50	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
30.06.23	CLA	 1800g	 HCP	 64	 59	 A Lemaitre	 [	11]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	15	 Qwenkaly	 1:50.10	 ...... 0.06	 ................................... Clairefontaine
16.07.23	CHA	 2000g	 HCP	 0	 59	 A Lemaitre	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	11	 Chennamma	 2:15.79	 ...... 0.75	 ...........................................Chantilly
 28 days	 DEA		1899			   55	 T Trullier	 [	 1]	 T Trullier - Bo Lywood (fr): 1-0-0-0	   Last Win: 16/07/23 (28 Days)

14	 Snowfinch (ire) Total: 4-1-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$11,150 (NG): 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-f   Dubawi (IRE) -- Winters Moon (IRE) Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Best Time:-- --1899m: 0-0-0-0
H Pantall Wins: 1600 Places: 1600-2200 . Owner: Godolphin SNC

17.05.23	VIC	 1600s	 HCP	 26	 56.5	 M Barzalona	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 9	 Indian Valley	 1:44.26	 ...... 0.06	 ................................................Vichy
05.06.23	LAT	 1600g	 HCP	 65	 56	 M Barzalona	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 6	 ($	 --)	 6	 Blue Bayou	 1:42.20	 ...... 4.50	 ............................. La Teste de Buch
24.07.23	COM	1600g	 HCP	 37	 53.5	 M Barzalona	 [	 1]		 -	 -	13	 ($	 --)	15	 Alathea	 1:39.26	 ...... 7.12	 .......................................Compiegne
 20 days	 DEA		1899			   54.5	 M Barzalona	 [	16]	 M Barzalona - Snowfinch (ire): 3-1-0-0	   Last Win: 17/05/23 (88 Days)



15	 Oak Hill (fr) Total: 6-1-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$10,055 (NG): 6-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-c   Sea The Stars (IRE) -- Forest Maiden (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1899m: 2-0-0-0
S Wattel Wins: 2000 Places: 2000 . Owner: Pd Savill

06.05.23	DEP	 1800g	 HCP	 18	 58	 A Pouchin	 [	11]		 -	 -	 6	 ($	 --)	12	 My Lord	 2:07.00	 .... 14.75	 ............................................. Dieppe
07.06.23	AGT	 2000g	 HCP	 15	 56.5	 T Bachelot	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 8	 Carvana	 2:08.70	 ...... 2.50	 .......................................... Argentan
02.07.23	DEA	 2000s	 HCP	 40	 57	 T Bachelot	 [	 1]		 -	 -	11	 ($	 --)	16	 Azka	 2:05.97	 .... 12.25	 .......................................... Deauville
 42 days	 DEA		1899			   54.5	 T Bachelot	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot - Oak Hill (fr): 3-1-0-0	   Last Win: 07/06/23 (67 Days)

16	 See The Light (fr) Total: 11-1-2-1 AWT: 2-1-1-0 Good: 8-1-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$22,529 (NG): 11-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-g   Pedro The Great (USA) -- Miss Raven (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1899m: 4-1-0-0
G Hernon Wins: 1800 Places: 1300-1800 . Owner: Reliable Racing

01.06.23	LON	 1800g	 HCP	 55	 56	 H Boutin	 [	 2]		 -	 -	10	 ($	 --)	15	 Aalto	 1:52.23	 ...... 5.50	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
02.07.23	DEA	 2000s	 HCP	 62	 57.5	 T Piccone	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 6	 ($	 --)	16	 Azka	 2:05.97	 ...... 4.25	 .......................................... Deauville
31.07.23	DEP	 1800h	 HCP	 61	 55	 T Piccone	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 8	 ($	 --)	16	 Ravioli	 2:03.30	 ...... 7.69	 ............................................. Dieppe
 13 days	 DEA		1899			   54	 T Piccone	 [	 8]	 T Piccone - See The Light (fr): 2-0-0-0	   Last Win: 23/03/23 (143 Days)



4
9:49 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$55,000 Nureyev Listed Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	15/08/2017	 Eminent (ire)	 R L Moore	 58.0kg	 2:02.26

2000m
DEAUVILLE Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (€)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 2000m
	 1	 144
	 2	 1134
	 3	 421227
	 4	 32114
	 5	 2112
	 6	 211
	 7	 115233
	 8	 12133
	 9	 113540

Merkur (fr)
Bravais
Alashar (ire)
Devil In The Sky (ire)
Woodchuck (fr)
Track Of Time (fr)
Bold Act (ire)
Victory Dance (ire)
Fortune (fr)

	 3-�1�-0-0
	 4-�2�-0-1
	 9-�2�-3-0
	 5-�2�-1-1
	 4-�2�-2-0
	 3-�2�-1-0
	 9-�4�-2-2
	 5-�2�-1-2
	 6-�2�-0-1

	 $17,704	 3	fr-c	 59	 [	 4]	
	 $34,071	 3	uk-c	 57	 [	 7]	
	 $52,436	 3	ire-c	 57	 [	 9]	
	 $40,483	 3	ire-c	 57	 [	 2]	
	 $35,133	 3	fr-g	 57	 [	 3]	
	 $30,000	 3	fr-g	 57	 [	 6]	
	 $127,769	 3	ire-g	 57	 [	 1]	
	 $65,253	 3	ire-c	 57	 [	 8]	
	 $43,197	 3	fr-c	 57	 [	 5]	

A Madamet
B Murzabayev
M Guyon
C Soumillon
S Planque
M Barzalona
W Buick
R L Moore
S Pasquier

8.7%
12.0%
17.6%
14.8%

9.9%
18.7%
23.1%
23.6%
11.0%

W Hickst
A Fabre
F Graffard
Y Barberot
N Bellanger
F Graffard
C Appleby
C Appleby
F Chappet

14.0%
20.1%
18.5%
15.9%

6.3%
18.5%
28.4%
28.4%
14.8%

	 --	 --	 -81
	 --	 --	 -83
	 --	 --	 -76
	 --	 --	 -97

	 --	 --	 -95
	 --	 --	 -80
	107	 107	 +3
	105	 102	 +1

	 --	 --	 -53

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-2-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 4-�2�-2-0
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-2
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 7	 Bold Act (ire)
	 5	 Woodchuck (fr)
	 4	 Devil In The Sky 
	 6	 Track Of Time (fr)

-------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- 6	 Track Of Time (fr)	 100%
4	 Devil In The Sky 	 100%
5	 Woodchuck (fr)	 83%
3	 Alashar (ire)	 44%
7	 Bold Act (ire)	 44%

5	 Woodchuck (fr)	 2:03.22
8	 Victory Dance (ire)	2:05.46
7	 Bold Act (ire)	 2:06.20
6	 Track Of Time (fr)	 2:07.89
3	 Alashar (ire)	 2:08.15

Race Preview: Bold Act (ire) Track specialist who will run well. Woodchuck (fr) Well placed to give a good showing. Devil In The Sky Will 
find this trip more to his liking. Track Of Time (fr) Is a big chance to make it 3 in a row.

1 	 Merkur (fr) Total: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Good: 3-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-1-0-0
Stakes:$17,704 (NG): 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-c   Kingman (UK) -- Marketeer (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
W Hickst Wins: 1600 Places: 1600 . Owner: Stall Grafenberg

31.07.22	CLA	 1600g	 HCP	 0	 56	 A Pietsch	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 7	 Strako	 1:35.80	 ...... 0.75	 ................................... Clairefontaine
11.09.22	DUS	 1600g	 HCP	 87	 57.5	 A Pietsch	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	 7	 De La Soul	 1:38.33	 ...... 2.88	 ........................................Dusseldorf
07.04.23	STC	 2400g	 HCP	 81	 57	 B Murzabayev	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	 6	 Karburan	 2:43.01	 ...... 1.81	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
128 days	 DEA		2000			   59	 A Madamet	 [	 4]	 A Madamet - Merkur (fr): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 31/07/22 (378 Days)

2 	 Bravais Total: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 4-2-0-1 Good: 2-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$34,071 (NG): 4-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-uk-c   Frankel (UK) -- Lucky Kristale (UK) Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Best Time: C 2:10.13g (58.0)2000m: 1-0-0-0
A Fabre Wins: 1400(2) Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: Suc K Abdullah

19.05.23	CHA	 1400s	 HCP	 0	 57	 B Murzabayev	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 6	 Sivka Burka	 1:27.48	 ...... 0.12	 ...........................................Chantilly
01.07.23	CHA	 1600g	 HCP	 99	 56	 B Murzabayev	 [	 9]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	12	 Mr Moliere	 1:37.11	 ...... 2.25	 ...........................................Chantilly
24.07.23	COM	2000g	 HCP	 83	 58	 B Murzabayev	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	 8	 Birr Castle	 2:08.31	 ...... 4.56	 .......................................Compiegne
 20 days	 DEA		2000			   57	 B Murzabayev	 [	 7]	 B Murzabayev - Bravais: 4-2-0-1	   Last Win: 19/05/23 (86 Days)

3 	 Alashar (ire) Total: 9-2-3-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Good: 6-1-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 7th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$52,436 (NG): 9-2-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-ire-c   Lope De Vega (IRE) -- Alanza (IRE) Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 9-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Best Time: L 2:08.15g (56.0)2000m: 3-0-2-0
F Graffard Wins: 1400 1800 Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: S A Aga Khan

18.05.23	LYO	 2000h	 HCP	 76	 57	 A Crastus	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 5	 Mononof	 2:17.81	 ...... 1.50	 ...................................... Lyon-Parilly
11.06.23	LON	 2000g	 HCP	 84	 56	 M Guyon	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 6	 Horizon Dore	 2:05.95	 ...... 5.50	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
24.07.23	COM	2000g	 HCP	 76	 58	 C Demuro	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 7	 ($	 --)	 8	 Birr Castle	 2:08.31	 ...... 7.12	 .......................................Compiegne
 20 days	 DEA		2000			   57	 M Guyon	 [	 9]	 M Guyon - Alashar (ire): 2-1-1-0	   Last Win: 28/04/23 (107 Days)

4 	 Devil In The Sky (ire) Total: 5-2-1-1 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Good: 5-2-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-0-1-1
Stakes:$40,483 (NG): 5-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-ire-c   Starspangledbanner (AUS) -- Diablesse (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time: L 2:09.63g (57.0)2000m: 1-1-0-0
Y Barberot Wins: 1800 2000 Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: P Allaire

30.03.23	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 0	 58	 D Provost	 [	 9]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	11	 Track Of Time	 1:54.30	 ...... 4.00	 ...........................................Chantilly
18.05.23	LAL	 2000g	 HCP	 65	 57	 F Veron	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 6	 Ponty	 2:09.63	 ...... 0.12	 .............................. Le Lion D’angers
18.06.23	CHA	 2400g	 HCP	 97	 58.5	 C Soumillon	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	 7	 Rubis Vendome	 2:29.40	 ...... 3.75	 ...........................................Chantilly
 56 days	 DEA		2000			   57	 C Soumillon	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon - Devil In The Sky (ire): 1-0-0-0	   Last Win: 18/05/23 (87 Days)

5 	 Woodchuck (fr) Total: 4-2-2-0 Turf: 4-2-2-0 Good: 4-2-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$35,133 (NG): 4-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-g   Birchwood (IRE) -- Reinedetroie (FR) Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time: C 2:03.22g (57.0)2000m: 4-2-2-0
N Bellanger Wins: 2000(2) Places: 2000 . Owner: D Dromard

08.05.23	LAL	 2000g	 HCP	 24	 58	 S Planque	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	11	 Mercurio	 2:16.28	 ...... 2.00	 .............................. Le Lion D’angers
28.06.23	CHA	 2000g	 HCP	 80	 57	 S Planque	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 9	 Dschingis Star	 2:03.22	 ...... 0.50	 ...........................................Chantilly
24.07.23	COM	2000g	 HCP	 95	 58	 S Planque	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 8	 Birr Castle	 2:08.31	 ...... 0.06	 .......................................Compiegne
 20 days	 DEA		2000			   57	 S Planque	 [	 3]	 S Planque - Woodchuck (fr): 4-2-2-0	   Last Win: 28/06/23 (46 Days)



6 	 Track Of Time (fr) Total: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Good: 2-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$30,000 (NG): 3-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-g   Gleneagles (IRE) -- South Sister (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Best Time: L 2:07.89g (57.5)2000m: 2-2-0-0
F Graffard Wins: 2000(2) Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: Ecurie De Montlahuc

30.03.23	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 0	 56	 M Barzalona	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	11	 Devil In The Sky	 1:54.30	 ...... 4.00	 ...........................................Chantilly
30.04.23	LON	 2000h	 HCP	 0	 58	 M Barzalona	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 8	 Marzouk	 2:10.30	 ...... 0.06	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
11.07.23	LAL	 2000g	 HCP	 80	 57.5	 C Demuro	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 5	 Winter’s Love	 2:07.89	 ...... 0.06	 .............................. Le Lion D’angers
 33 days	 DEA		2000			   57	 M Barzalona	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona - Track Of Time (fr): 2-1-1-0	   Last Win: 11/07/23 (33 Days)

7 	 Bold Act (ire) Total: 9-4-2-2 Turf: 7-2-2-2 Good: 8-4-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$127,769 (NG): 8-4-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3b-ire-g   New Approach (IRE) -- Dancing Sands (IRE) Fav: 4-3-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Best Time: A 2:06.20g (58.0)2000m: 3-0-1-2
C Appleby Wins: 1400 1600(3) Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: Godolphin

20.05.23	NBU	 2000g	 HCP	 109	 61.5	 W Buick	 [	14]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	14	 Bertinelli	 2:09.47	 ...... 0.25	 ...............................not reach winner
22.06.23	ASC	 2000g	 G3	 96	 58	 W Buick	 [	12]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	16	 Waipiro	 2:05.10	 ...... 2.75	 ....................... went third final strides
08.07.23	STC	 2000s	 HCP	 104	 57.5	 James Doyle	 [	 4]	B	-	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 5	 Horizon Dore	 2:07.82	 ...... 2.62	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
 36 days	 DEA		2000		  107	 57	 W Buick	 [	 1]	 W Buick - Bold Act (ire): 6-3-1-1	   Last Win: 01/04/23 (134 Days)

8 	 Victory Dance (ire) Total: 5-2-1-2 Turf: 5-2-1-2 Good: 5-2-1-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-1-0-1
Stakes:$65,253 (NG): 5-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3br-ire-c   Dubawi (IRE) -- Dane Street (USA) Fav: 5-2-1-2 56-58kg: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time: N 2:05.46g (58.0)2000m: 1-0-0-1
C Appleby Wins: 1400(2) Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: Godolphin

13.08.22	NBU	 1400g	 HCP	 103	 58.5	 W Buick	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 5	 Ferrari Queen	 1:25.27	 ...... 1.25	 ....................eased down close home
22.09.22	NMR	1400g	 G3	 100	 58	 W Buick	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 4	 Nostrum	 1:25.01	 ...... 4.25	 ..............................kept on one pace
05.05.23	NMR	2000g	 HCP	 101	 58	 James Doyle	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 7	 Castle Way	 2:04.66	 ...... 2.00	 ....................stayed on towards finish
100 days	 DEA		2000		  102	 57	 R L Moore	 [	 8]	 R L Moore - Victory Dance (ire): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 13/08/22 (365 Days)

9 	 Fortune (fr) Total: 6-2-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Good: 3-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$43,197 (NG): 6-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-c   De Treville (UK) -- February Sun (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Best Time: L 2:08.23g (56.0)2000m: 3-0-0-1
F Chappet Wins: 1800(2) Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: R shaykhutdinov

01.05.23	STC	 2000h	 HCP	 0	 58	 S Pasquier	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	 5	 Greenland	 2:17.86	 ...... 5.06	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
11.06.23	LON	 2000g	 HCP	 84	 56	 S Pasquier	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	 6	 Horizon Dore	 2:05.95	 ...... 5.69	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
01.07.23	CHA	 1600g	 HCP	 53	 56	 S Pasquier	 [	 7]		 -	 -	12	 ($	 --)	12	 Mr Moliere	 1:37.11	 .... 18.12	 ...........................................Chantilly
 43 days	 DEA		2000			   57	 S Pasquier	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier - Fortune (fr): 6-2-0-1	   Last Win: 26/11/22 (260 Days)



5
10:26 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$1,000,000 Fresnay-le-buffard Jacques Le Marois 
(Class ) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	11/08/2013	 Moonlight Cloud	 T Jarnet	 57.5kg	 1:33.39

1600m
DEAUVILLE Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (€)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1600m
	 1	 113135
	 2	 211171
	 3	 151207
	 4	 223723
	 5	 121625
	 6	 111462
	 7	 314239
	 8	 411213
	 9	 931621
	10	173731
	11	511112

Erevann (fr)
Triple Time (ire)
Onesto (ire)
Light Infantry (fr)
Inspiral
Life In Motion (ire)
Hi Royal (ire)
Marhaba Ya Sanafi (ire)
Good Guess
Angers (fr)
Big Rock (fr)

	 7-�4�-0-2
	 7-�4�-1-1
	 9-�3�-2-0
	 9-�2�-3-2
	 10-�6�-2-0
	 11-�5�-2-0
	 6-�1�-1-2
	 6-�3�-1-1
	 8-�4�-1-1
	 7-�2�-0-2
	 8-�4�-3-0

	 $282,620	 4	fr-h	 59.5	 [	 7]	
	 $503,282	 4	ire-h	 59.5	 [	10]	
	 $564,443	 4	ire-h	 59.5	 [	 5]	
	 $444,145	 4	fr-h	 59.5	 [	11]	
	 $1,400,116	 4	uk-m	 58	 [	 1]	
	 $182,285	 4	ire-m	 58	 [	 3]	
	 $167,355	 3	ire-c	 56.5	 [	 9]	B
	 $520,569	 3	ire-c	 56.5	 [	 6]	
	 $291,680	 3	uk-c	 56.5	 [	 4]	
	 $148,563	 3	fr-c	 56.5	 [	 2]	
	 $422,068	 3	fr-c	 56.5	 [	 8]	

C Soumillon
N Callan
C Demuro
J P Spencer
L Dettori
M Barzalona
W Buick
R L Moore
S Pasquier
A Atzeni
A Lemaitre

14.8%
14.7%
14.4%
10.2%
18.5%
18.7%
23.1%
23.6%
11.0%
13.2%
10.4%

J C Rouget
K Ryan
F Chappet
D Simcock
J & T Gosden
A Fabre
K Ryan
A Schutz
F Chappet
M Baratti
Chr Head

23.4%
10.1%
14.8%

0.0%
21.8%
20.1%
10.1%
12.7%
14.8%

7.9%
29.8%

	117	 113	 -5
	 96	 121	 -3
	118	 118	+118
	120	 116	
	121	 118	+19
	106	 106	 -1
	 91	 115	+29
	114	 114	 +9

	117	 117	
	 --	 --	-108
	112	 112	

	 6-�4�-0-2
	 5-�4�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-2
	 8-�4�-2-0
	 4-�1�-2-0
	 3-�1�-1-1
	 4-�3�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 11	Big Rock (fr)
	 9	 Good Guess
	 2	 Triple Time (ire)
	 5	 Inspiral

-------------------------------------- 5	 Inspiral	 100%
1	 Erevann (fr)	 67%
4	 Light Infantry (fr)	 67%
3	 Onesto (ire)	 67%
11	Big Rock (fr)	 67%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Big Rock (fr) Track specialist who will run well. Good Guess Classy colt and winner of a Group I at this course last time.  
Triple Time (ire) Warrants respect. Inspiral Good record over this track.

1 	 Erevann (fr) Total: 7-4-0-2 Turf: 7-4-0-2 Good: 4-2-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 5-3-0-2
Stakes:$282,620 (NG): 7-4-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 2-1-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-h   Dubawi (IRE) -- Ervedya (FR) Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 6-4-0-2
J C Rouget Wins: 1600(4) Places: 1600 . Owner: S A Aga Khan

01.10.22	LON	 1600s	 HCP	 117	 56.5	 C Soumillon	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	10	 The Revenant	 1:43.71	 ...... 1.50	 ......................... no extra final furlong
01.05.23	STC	 1600h	 HCP	 109	 57	 C Soumillon	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 7	 Tribalist	 1:41.85	 ...... 2.50	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
29.05.23	LON	 1800g	 HCP	 118	 58	 C Demuro	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	 6	 Anmaat	 1:52.12	 ...... 0.25	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 76 days	 DEA		1599		  113	 59.5	 C Soumillon	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon - Erevann (fr): 6-4-0-2	   Last Win: 01/10/22 (316 Days)

2 	 Triple Time (ire) Total: 7-4-1-1 Turf: 7-4-1-1 Good: 5-3-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 3-2-0-1
Stakes:$503,282 (NG): 7-4-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4b-ire-h   Frankel (UK) -- Reem Three (UK) Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 5-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 5-4-0-0
K Ryan Wins: 1600(4) Places: 1200-1600 . Owner: Cheik Mo Al Maktoum

03.09.22	HDO	 1600g	 G3	 103	 57.5	 A Atzeni	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 4	 Tacarib Bay	 1:40.78	 ...... 1.25	 .............................................kept on
01.10.22	LON	 1600s	 HCP	 98	 56.5	 K Stott	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 7	 ($	 --)	10	 Erevann	 1:43.71	 ...... 6.81	 .....................never near to challenge
20.06.23	ASC	 1600g	 G1	 124	 58	 N Callan	 [	11]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	12	 Inspiral	 1:40.70	 ...... 0.25	 ............................. ridden and ran on
 54 days	 DEA		1599		  121	 59.5	 N Callan	 [	10]	 N Callan - Triple Time (ire): 1-1-0-0	   Last Win: 20/06/23 (54 Days)

3 	 Onesto (ire) Total: 9-3-2-0 Turf: 8-3-1-0 Good: 5-3-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 4-1-1-0
Stakes:$564,443 (NG): 9-3-2-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Deauville: 1-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-ire-h   Frankel (UK) -- Onshore (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 2-1-0-0
F Chappet Wins: 1600 2000 2400 Places: 1500-2400 . Owner: G Augustin-Normand

10.09.22	LEO	 2000s	 G1	 122	 58.5	 S Pasquier	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 7	 Luxembourg	 2:12.10	 ...... 0.50	 .............................. not match winner
02.10.22	LON	 2400h	 HCP	 106	 56.5	 S Pasquier	 [	11]		 -	 -	10	 ($	 --)	20	 Alpinista	 2:35.71	 ...... 8.88	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
27.11.22	TOK	 2400f	 HCP	 0	 55	 C Lemaire	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 7	 ($	 --)	18	 Vela Azul	 --- ---	 ...... 4.50	 ...............................................Tokyo
259 days	 DEA		1599		  118	 59.5	 C Demuro	 [	 5]	 C Demuro - Onesto (ire): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 14/07/22 (395 Days)

4 	 Light Infantry (fr) Total: 9-2-3-2 Turf: 9-2-3-2 Good: 8-1-3-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 4-1-1-1
Stakes:$444,145 (NG): 9-2-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 2-0-2-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4ch-fr-h   Fast Company (IRE) -- Lights On Me (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 5-0-1-2
D Simcock Wins: 1200 1400 Places: 1200-1800 . Owner: Neversaydie & Light Infan

20.05.23	NBU	 1600g	 G1	 106	 58	 J P Spencer	 [	11]		 -	 -	 7	 ($	 --)	12	 Modern Games	 1:36.09	 ...... 3.62	 .............................. never threatened
29.05.23	LON	 1800g	 HCP	 118	 58	 J P Spencer	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 6	 Anmaat	 1:52.12	 ...... 0.06	 ............................ ridden and kept on
20.06.23	ASC	 1600g	 G1	 116	 58	 J P Spencer	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	12	 Triple Time	 1:40.70	 ...... 2.75	 ..............................kept on one pace
 54 days	 DEA		1599		  116	 59.5	 J P Spencer	 [	11]	 J P Spencer - Light Infantry (fr): 9-2-3-2	   Last Win: 23/10/21 (659 Days)

5 	 Inspiral Total: 10-6-2-0 Turf: 10-6-2-0 Good: 9-6-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 2-2-0-0
Stakes:$1,400,116 (NG): 10-6-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 1-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4b-uk-m   Frankel (UK) -- Starscope (UK) Fav: 7-5-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 8-4-2-0
J & T Gosden Wins: 1400(2) 1600(4) Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: Cheveley Park Stud

15.10.22	ASC	 1600g	 G1	 101	 57.5	 L Dettori	 [	 9]		 -	 -	 6	 ($	 --)	 9	 Bayside Boy	 1:45.53	 ...... 5.06	 ... ridden and kept on from over 2f out
20.06.23	ASC	 1600g	 G1	 121	 57	 L Dettori	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	12	 Triple Time	 1:40.70	 ...... 0.25	 .............................................. ran on
02.08.23	GWO	1600s	 G1	 99	 60.5	 L Dettori	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	 5	 Paddington	 1:47.16	 ...... 8.50	 ...weakened approaching final furlong
 11 days	 DEA		1599		  118	 58	 L Dettori	 [	 1]	 L Dettori - Inspiral: 9-5-2-0	   Last Win: 14/08/22 (364 Days)



6 	 Life In Motion (ire) Total: 11-5-2-0 Turf: 11-5-2-0 Good: 5-4-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$182,285 (NG): 11-5-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 2-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

4bay-ire-m   Sea The Stars (IRE) -- Wavering (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 4-1-2-0
A Fabre Wins: 1400 1500 1600 1800(2) Places: 1400-1800 . Owner: Godolphin SNC

07.05.23	NMR	1800s	 G2	 93	 58	 M Barzalona	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	 9	 Via Sistina	 1:51.49	 ...... 8.50	 ................. stayed on into modest 4th 
11.06.23	LON	 2000g	 HCP	 89	 55.5	 B Murzabayev	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 6	 ($	 --)	 8	 West Wind Blows	 2:02.72	 ...... 7.50	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
30.07.23	DEA	 1600s	 HCP	 107	 59	 M Barzalona	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 9	 Mqse De Sevigne	 1:35.50	 ...... 0.06	 .......................................... Deauville
 14 days	 DEA		1599		  106	 58	 M Barzalona	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona - Life In Motion (ire): 8-3-2-0	   Last Win: 20/04/23 (115 Days)

7 	 Hi Royal (ire) Total: 6-1-1-2 Turf: 6-1-1-2 Good: 3-1-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$167,355 (B): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3b-ire-c   Kodiac (UK) -- Majestic Roi (USA) Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 3-1-1-1
K Ryan Wins: 1600 Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: J Abdullah

06.05.23	NMR	1600s	 G1	 115	 58	 O Murphy	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	14	 Chaldean	 1:41.64	 ...... 1.75	 .................headed inside final furlong
27.05.23	CUR	 1600g	 G1	 103	 58	 O Murphy	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	11	 Paddington	 1:40.80	 ...... 2.75	 .................................3rd close home
09.07.23	DEA	 1400s	 HCP	 86	 58	 James Doyle	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 9	 ($	 --)	12	 Good Guess	 1:23.36	 .... 10.69	 .......................................... Deauville
 35 days	 DEA		1599		  115	 56.5	 W Buick	 [	 9]	B W Buick - Hi Royal (ire): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 15/09/22 (332 Days)

8 	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi (ire) Total: 6-3-1-1 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Good: 3-2-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-1-0-0
Stakes:$520,569 (NG): 6-3-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-c   Muhaarar (UK) -- Danega (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 4-3-1-0
A Schutz Wins: 1600(3) Places: 1600-2000 . Owner: J Abdullah

16.04.23	LON	 1600h	 HCP	 104	 58	 M Barzalona	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 7	 American Flag	 1:44.64	 ...... 2.50	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
14.05.23	LON	 1600h	 HCP	 114	 58	 M Barzalona	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 9	 Isaac Shelby	 1:38.56	 ...... 0.06	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
04.06.23	CHA	 2000g	 HCP	 105	 58.5	 M Barzalona	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	11	 Ace Impact	 2:02.63	 ...... 6.00	 ...........................................Chantilly
 70 days	 DEA		1599		  114	 56.5	 R L Moore	 [	 6]	 R L Moore - Marhaba Ya Sanafi (ire): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 14/05/23 (91 Days)

9 	 Good Guess Total: 8-4-1-1 Turf: 8-4-1-1 Good: 4-1-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$291,680 (NG): 8-4-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 4-2-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-uk-c   Kodiac (UK) -- Zykina (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-3-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 1-0-0-0
F Chappet Wins: 1100 1200 1400(2) Places: 1100-1400 . Owner: H Saito

14.05.23	LON	 1600h	 HCP	 106	 58	 S Pasquier	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 6	 ($	 --)	 9	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi	 1:38.56	 ...... 3.31	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
11.06.23	LON	 1400g	 HCP	 110	 58	 S Pasquier	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 9	 Breizh Sky	 1:20.55	 ...... 1.25	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
09.07.23	DEA	 1400s	 HCP	 117	 58	 S Pasquier	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	12	 Sauterne	 1:23.36	 ...... 3.00	 .......................................... Deauville
 35 days	 DEA		1599		  117	 56.5	 S Pasquier	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier - Good Guess: 8-4-1-1	   Last Win: 09/07/23 (35 Days)

10	 Angers (fr) Total: 7-2-0-2 Turf: 7-2-0-2 Good: 4-2-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 3-0-0-0
Stakes:$148,563 (NG): 7-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay f.-fr-c   Seabhac (USA) -- Angel Of Harlem (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Best Time:-- --1599m: 4-1-0-2
M Baratti Wins: 1500 1600 Places: 1500-1600 . Owner: Uranie / Pegase Bloodstock

18.03.23	STC	 1600h	 HCP	 0	 58	 G Mosse	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 7	 ($	 --)	 9	 American Flag	 1:46.65	 .... 14.00	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
20.04.23	LON	 1600s	 HCP	 99	 57	 G Mosse	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 8	 Valimi	 1:41.14	 ...... 1.56	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
29.05.23	COL	 1600g	 HCP	 108	 58	 A Atzeni	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 9	 Finn’s Charm	 --- ---	 ...... 6.00	 ........................................... Cologne
 76 days	 DEA		1599			   56.5	 A Atzeni	 [	 2]	 A Atzeni - Angers (fr): 1-1-0-0	   Last Win: 29/05/23 (76 Days)

11	 Big Rock (fr) Total: 8-4-3-0 Turf: 4-2-2-0 Good: 6-3-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-1-0
Stakes:$422,068 (NG): 8-4-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 1-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay f.-fr-c   Rock Of Gibraltar (IRE) -- Hardiyna (IRE) Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 7-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 1-0-0-0
Chr Head Wins: 1800(4) Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: Yeguada Centurion Slu

09.04.23	LON	 1800g	 HCP	 112	 58	 A Lemaitre	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 8	 Padishakh	 1:49.63	 ...... 2.50	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
09.05.23	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 119	 58	 A Lemaitre	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 7	 Horizon Dore	 1:55.48	 ...... 5.00	 ...........................................Chantilly
04.06.23	CHA	 2000g	 HCP	 112	 58.5	 A Lemaitre	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	11	 Ace Impact	 2:02.63	 ...... 3.50	 ...........................................Chantilly
 70 days	 DEA		1599		  112	 56.5	 A Lemaitre	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre - Big Rock (fr): 5-4-1-0	   Last Win: 09/05/23 (96 Days)


